
Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, November 2018
Source: New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, 1/7/19

Estimated Square Estimated Square

Use Group Permits Construction Costs Feet Permits Construction Costs Feet

RESIDENTIAL 22,818 $691,753,518 38,555,483 301,317 7,452,048,818 86,144,664

1 & 2 Family 21,409 449,017,751 36,035,454 281,421 4,965,721,482 65,090,270

Multifamily 1,409 242,735,767 2,520,029 19,896 2,486,327,336 21,054,394

NONRESIDENTIAL 4,832 470,116,717 3,107,484 64,035 6,853,061,069 33,866,408

Hotels, motels, guest houses 134 4,936,864 3,812 1,723 129,421,083 517,060

Assembly 343 60,206,183 195,101 4,875 668,044,302 1,943,251

Business / Office 1,762 176,279,582 471,862 23,566 2,513,526,892 4,668,376

Education 110 19,777,511 466,650 2,276 918,979,327 2,114,553

Hazardous uses 5 1,838,336 1,868 103 38,797,789 80,866

Industrial 57 8,270,791 35,777 638 175,711,964 889,647

Institutional 73 46,046,715 87,436 921 459,207,124 779,894

Retail 185 26,514,744 131,797 3,012 470,399,320 3,000,447

Storage 150 85,326,040 1,443,585 1,787 911,829,839 14,215,369

Signs, fences, miscellaneous 2,013 40,919,951 269,596 25,134 567,143,429 5,656,945

New Jersey 27,650 $1,161,870,235 41,662,967 365,352 $14,305,109,887 120,011,072

   November 2017 33,324 $1,178,603,211 9,959,423 417,901 $15,158,064,617 95,902,598

November Year-to-Date



Table 12.

Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, November 2018
Source: New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, 1/7/19

Estimated Square

Use Group Permits Construction Costs Feet

RESIDENTIAL 22,818 $691,753,518 38,555,483

1 & 2 Family 21,409 449,017,751 36,035,454

Multifamily 1,409 242,735,767 2,520,029

NONRESIDENTIAL 4,832 470,116,717 3,107,484

Hotels, motels, guest houses 134 4,936,864 3,812

Assembly 343 60,206,183 195,101

Business / Office 1,762 176,279,582 471,862

Education 110 19,777,511 466,650

Hazardous uses 5 1,838,336 1,868

Industrial 57 8,270,791 35,777

Institutional 73 46,046,715 87,436

Retail 185 26,514,744 131,797

Storage 150 85,326,040 1,443,585

Signs, fences, miscellaneous 2,013 40,919,951 269,596

New Jersey 27,650 $1,161,870,235 41,662,967

   November 2017 33,324 1,178,603,211 9,959,423

November



Dollar Amount of Construction Authorized by Building Permits by Use Group, November 2018

Estimated Square

Permits Construction Costs Feet

301,317 $7,452,048,818 86,144,664

281,421 4,965,721,482 65,090,270

19,896 2,486,327,336 21,054,394

64,035 6,853,061,069 33,866,408

1,723 129,421,083 517,060

4,875 668,044,302 1,943,251

23,566 2,513,526,892 4,668,376

2,276 918,979,327 2,114,553

103 38,797,789 80,866

638 175,711,964 889,647

921 459,207,124 779,894

3,012 470,399,320 3,000,447

1,787 911,829,839 14,215,369

25,134 567,143,429 5,656,945

365,352 $14,305,109,887 120,011,072

417,901 15,158,064,617 95,902,598

Year-to-Date


